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 Game Game Game Game Game TOTAL 
 Bowlers Name Avg. 1 POA 2 POA 3 POA 4 POA 5 POA Score POA 
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 1) 
 Tim Dixon 221 162 -59 182 -39 288 67 292 71 160 -61 1084 -21 
 Lisa Groombridge 178 202 24 194 16 198 20 199 21 191 13 984 94 
 Ken Groombridge (2) 185 202 17 138 -47 198 13 200 15 290 105 1028 103 
 Bruce Whidden 211 255 44 196 -15 252 41 233 22 228 17 1164 109 
 795 821 26 710 -85 936 141 924 129 869 74 4260 285 
 2) 
 Debbie Vassos 120 101 -19 112 -8 122 2 147 27 97 -23 579 -21 
 Jim Head 255 309 54 229 -26 251 -4 304 49 187 -68 1280 5 
 Bob Walters 200 259 59 228 28 159 -41 211 11 232 32 1089 89 
 Catherine Sullivan 200 243 43 220 20 167 -33 302 102 255 55 1187 187 
 775 912 137 789 14 699 -76 964 189 771 -4 4135 260 
 3) 
 Karen Wood 206 200 -6 196 -10 223 17 174 -32 185 -21 978 -52 
 Barb Murrell 170 152 -18 153 -17 198 28 159 -11 186 16 848 -2 
 Wayne Royer 231 277 46 292 61 246 15 213 -18 215 -16 1243 88 
 Barb Chapman 193 227 34 319 126 231 38 209 16 201 8 1187 222 
 800 856 56 960 160 898 98 755 -45 787 -13 4256 256 
 4) 
 Kevin Robins 220 210 -10 164 -56 252 32 206 -14 170 -50 1002 -98 
 John Brown 230 253 23 196 -34 263 33 226 -4 242 12 1180 30 
 Ken Groombridge 185 202 17 138 -47 198 13 200 15 290 105 1028 103 
 Harry Lavigne 181 174 -7 301 120 237 56 213 32 194 13 1119 214 
 816 839 23 799 -17 950 134 845 29 896 80 4329 249 
 5) 
 Dave Johnson 216 189 -27 195 -21 219 3 164 -52 211 -5 978 -102 
 Don Coull 212 161 -51 225 13 199 -13 216 4 251 39 1052 -8 
 Rick Baker 185 181 -4 182 -3 193 8 205 20 157 -28 918 -7 
 Walter Heeney 182 214 32 162 -20 207 25 302 120 242 60 1127 217 
 795 745 -50 764 -31 818 23 887 92 861 66 4075 100 
 6) 
 Don Cunningham 216 173 -43 166 -50 217 1 175 -41 211 -5 942 -138 
 Margaret Andic 184 153 -31 138 -46 201 17 174 -10 257 73 923 3 
 Brenda Pankoff 182 185 3 210 28 194 12 226 44 171 -11 986 76 
 Rich Vassos 212 235 23 248 36 203 -9 260 48 265 53 1211 151 
 794 746 -48 762 -32 815 21 835 41 904 110 4062 92 
 7) 
 Jim McIntyre 198 175 -23 184 -14 277 79 119 -79 173 -25 928 -62 
 Jim Thorpe 250 220 -30 256 6 331 81 160 -90 260 10 1227 -23 
 Kathleen Coombs-Rona 201 241 40 180 -21 217 16 226 25 184 -17 1048 43 
 Sue Rainville 137 169 32 218 81 151 14 138 1 132 -5 808 123 
 786 805 19 838 52 976 190 643 -143 749 -37 4011 81 
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 8) 
 Chris Lyttle 241 208 -33 199 -42 233 -8 271 30 222 -19 1133 -72 
 Frank Newman 203 188 -15 179 -24 186 -17 224 21 197 -6 974 -41 
 Nancy Fleming 194 176 -18 223 29 232 38 219 25 166 -28 1016 46 
 Rasa Roberts 164 174 10 155 -9 137 -27 192 28 309 145 967 147 
 802 746 -56 756 -46 788 -14 906 104 894 92 4090 80 
 9) 
 Ross McNicoll 208 181 -27 228 20 140 -68 201 -7 174 -34 924 -116 
 Elaine Freiday 187 123 -64 199 12 181 -6 190 3 152 -35 845 -90 
 Sherry Lutes 176 213 37 225 49 182 6 207 31 184 8 1011 131 
 Tracy Smith 223 234 11 265 42 220 -3 266 43 271 48 1256 141 
 794 751 -43 917 123 723 -71 864 70 781 -13 4036 66 
 10) 
 Eric Hancock 173 176 3 172 -1 123 -50 207 34 161 -12 839 -26 
 John Blatherwick 212 172 -40 194 -18 195 -17 315 103 185 -27 1061 1 
 Ted Kormann 192 210 18 197 5 184 -8 195 3 183 -9 969 9 
 Anna Gasdia 207 205 -2 182 -25 261 54 233 26 220 13 1101 66 
 784 763 -21 745 -39 763 -21 950 166 749 -35 3970 50 
 11) 
 Brian Lawrence 195 206 11 194 -1 141 -54 206 11 161 -34 908 -67 
 Jeff Hancock 203 201 -2 225 22 198 -5 165 -38 200 -3 989 -26 
 Hank Boerman 160 138 -22 178 18 178 18 169 9 128 -32 791 -9 
 Iain MacLean 246 316 70 280 34 240 -6 199 -47 245 -1 1280 50 
 804 861 57 877 73 757 -47 739 -65 734 -70 3968 -52 
 12) 
 Marianne Corbet 201 208 7 146 -55 193 -8 236 35 153 -48 936 -69 
 Connie Ward 249 229 -20 265 16 181 -68 252 3 272 23 1199 -46 
 Brenda Budarick 198 219 21 168 -30 248 50 169 -29 197 -1 1001 11 
 Sheila Mulvihill 142 171 29 132 -10 136 -6 176 34 137 -5 752 42 
 790 827 37 711 -79 758 -32 833 43 759 -31 3888 -62 
 13) 
 Emil Boljkovac 234 231 -3 218 -16 213 -21 240 6 208 -26 1110 -60 
 Rick Francis 206 183 -23 200 -6 155 -51 268 62 181 -25 987 -43 
 Kelly Shelson 169 126 -43 195 26 162 -7 200 31 140 -29 823 -22 
 Barb Delaney 194 191 -3 222 28 211 17 228 34 178 -16 1030 60 
 803 731 -72 835 32 741 -62 936 133 707 -96 3950 -65 
 14) 
 Sheri Perkins 211 195 -16 205 -6 165 -46 184 -27 177 -34 926 -129 
 Richard Anderson 186 178 -8 146 -40 139 -47 183 -3 156 -30 802 -128 
 John Conti 223 275 52 180 -43 268 45 217 -6 186 -37 1126 11 
 Pam Secula 177 176 -1 185 8 239 62 168 -9 176 -1 944 59 
 797 824 27 716 -81 811 14 752 -45 695 -102 3798 -187 
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 15) 
 Peggy Ham 196 178 -18 118 -78 143 -53 134 -62 200 4 773 -207 
 Kathy Snow 159 139 -20 161 2 161 2 169 10 127 -32 757 -38 
 David Biscardi 244 265 21 210 -34 279 35 270 26 222 -22 1246 26 
 Dan Balcom 203 273 70 178 -25 207 4 182 -21 204 1 1044 29 
 802 855 53 667 -135 790 -12 755 -47 753 -49 3820 -190 
 16) 
 Robert Dudgeon 194 154 -40 113 -81 231 37 164 -30 145 -49 807 -163 
 Lynn Kilbourne 204 194 -10 181 -23 175 -29 168 -36 144 -60 862 -158 
 Bob Whetstone 167 154 -13 178 11 150 -17 173 6 161 -6 816 -19 
 Linda MacLean 237 235 -2 307 70 257 20 228 -9 287 50 1314 129 
 802 737 -65 779 -23 813 11 733 -69 737 -65 3799 -211 
 17) 
 Jim Ronaldson 225 204 -21 204 -21 191 -34 216 -9 207 -18 1022 -103 
 Glen McDonald 207 200 -7 204 -3 159 -48 220 13 172 -35 955 -80 
 Ann Smith 173 160 -13 163 -10 204 31 159 -14 124 -49 810 -55 
 Michelle Swan 191 160 -31 181 -10 183 -8 238 47 216 25 978 23 
 796 724 -72 752 -44 737 -59 833 37 719 -77 3765 -215 
 18) 
 Geoff Stevens 249 209 -40 234 -15 249 0 179 -70 283 34 1154 -91 
 Neil Anderson 202 224 22 189 -13 193 -9 190 -12 134 -68 930 -80 
 Julia Luther 150 163 13 166 16 136 -14 105 -45 145 -5 715 -35 
 Pam Wiebe 197 184 -13 185 -12 197 0 191 -6 214 17 971 -14 
 798 780 -18 774 -24 775 -23 665 -133 776 -22 3770 -220 
 19) 
 Kevin J Smith 194 158 -36 118 -76 163 -31 213 19 127 -67 779 -191 
 Doug Plummer 242 256 14 150 -92 189 -53 271 29 163 -79 1029 -181 
 Linda Thompson 163 190 27 149 -14 154 -9 138 -25 177 14 808 -7 
 Sandi Horton 203 236 33 265 62 278 75 188 -15 206 3 1173 158 
 802 840 38 682 -120 784 -18 810 8 673 -129 3789 -221 
 20) 
 Jason Kamienik 197 140 -57 141 -56 148 -49 130 -67 161 -36 720 -265 
 Terry Little 247 206 -41 238 -9 154 -93 298 51 267 20 1163 -72 
 Joan Joudrey 155 126 -29 120 -35 149 -6 173 18 160 5 728 -47 
 Dan Harris 202 156 -46 229 27 225 23 224 22 191 -11 1025 15 
 801 628 -173 728 -73 676 -125 825 24 779 -22 3636 -369 
 21) 
 Bob Pellow 225 184 -41 203 -22 155 -70 192 -33 198 -27 932 -193 
 Carol Blachford 176 131 -45 130 -46 194 18 143 -33 143 -33 741 -139 
 Leslie Speers 190 164 -26 183 -7 166 -24 185 -5 175 -15 873 -77 
 Dan Tardio 207 256 49 244 37 179 -28 192 -15 184 -23 1055 20 
 798 735 -63 760 -38 694 -104 712 -86 700 -98 3601 -389 
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 1 Linda MacLean 235 307 257 228 287 0 0 0 0 0 1,314 
 2 Tracy Smith 234 265 220 266 271 0 0 0 0 0 1,256 
 3 Connie Ward 229 265 181 252 272 0 0 0 0 0 1,199 
 4 Barb Chapman 227 319 231 209 201 0 0 0 0 0 1,187 
 5 Catherine Sullivan 243 220 167 302 255 0 0 0 0 0 1,187 
 6 Sandi Horton 236 265 278 188 206 0 0 0 0 0 1,173 
 7 Anna Gasdia 205 182 261 233 220 0 0 0 0 0 1,101 
 8 Kathleen Coombs-Ronal 241 180 217 226 184 0 0 0 0 0 1,048 
 9 Barb Delaney 191 222 211 228 178 0 0 0 0 0 1,030 
 10 Nancy Fleming 176 223 232 219 166 0 0 0 0 0 1,016 
 11 Sherry Lutes 213 225 182 207 184 0 0 0 0 0 1,011 
 12 Brenda Budarick 219 168 248 169 197 0 0 0 0 0 1,001  

 13 Brenda Pankoff 185 210 194 226 171 0 0 0 0 0 986 
 14 Lisa Groombridge 202 194 198 199 191 0 0 0 0 0 984 
 15 Karen Wood 200 196 223 174 185 0 0 0 0 0 978 
 16 Michelle Swan 160 181 183 238 216 0 0 0 0 0 978 
 17 Pam Wiebe 184 185 197 191 214 0 0 0 0 0 971 
 18 Rasa Roberts 174 155 137 192 309 0 0 0 0 0 967 
 19 Pam Secula 176 185 239 168 176 0 0 0 0 0 944 
 20 Marianne Corbet 208 146 193 236 153 0 0 0 0 0 936 
 21 Sheri Perkins 195 205 165 184 177 0 0 0 0 0 926 
 22 Margaret Andic 153 138 201 174 257 0 0 0 0 0 923 
 23 Leslie Speers 164 183 166 185 175 0 0 0 0 0 873 
 24 Lynn Kilbourne 194 181 175 168 144 0 0 0 0 0 862 
 25 Barb Murrell 152 153 198 159 186 0 0 0 0 0 848 
 26 Elaine Freiday 123 199 181 190 152 0 0 0 0 0 845 
 27 Kelly Shelson 126 195 162 200 140 0 0 0 0 0 823 
 28 Ann Smith 160 163 204 159 124 0 0 0 0 0 810 
 29 Linda Thompson 190 149 154 138 177 0 0 0 0 0 808 
 30 Sue Rainville 169 218 151 138 132 0 0 0 0 0 808 
 31 Peggy Ham 178 118 143 134 200 0 0 0 0 0 773 
 32 Kathy Snow 139 161 161 169 127 0 0 0 0 0 757 
 33 Sheila Mulvihill 171 132 136 176 137 0 0 0 0 0 752 
 34 Carol Blachford 131 130 194 143 143 0 0 0 0 0 741 
 35 Joan Joudrey 126 120 149 173 160 0 0 0 0 0 728 
 36 Julia Luther 163 166 136 105 145 0 0 0 0 0 715 
 37 Debbie Vassos 101 112 122 147 97 0 0 0 0 0 579 
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 1 Iain MacLean 316 280 240 199 245 0 0 0 0 0 1,280 
 2 Jim Head (cashed with team) 309 229 251 304 187 0 0 0 0 0 1,280 
 3 David Biscardi 265 210 279 270 222 0 0 0 0 0 1,246 
 4 Wayne Royer 277 292 246 213 215 0 0 0 0 0 1,243 
 5 Jim Thorpe 220 256 331 160 260 0 0 0 0 0 1,227 
 6 Rich Vassos 235 248 203 260 265 0 0 0 0 0 1,211 
 7 John Brown 253 196 263 226 242 0 0 0 0 0 1,180 
 8 Bruce Whidden 255 196 252 233 228 0 0 0 0 0 1,164 
 9 Terry Little 206 238 154 298 267 0 0 0 0 0 1,163 
 10 Geoff Stevens 209 234 249 179 283 0 0 0 0 0 1,154 
 11 Chris Lyttle 208 199 233 271 222 0 0 0 0 0 1,133 
 12 Walter Heeney 214 162 207 302 242 0 0 0 0 0 1,127 
 13 John Conti 275 180 268 217 186 0 0 0 0 0 1,126 
 14 Harry Lavigne 174 301 237 213 194 0 0 0 0 0 1,119 
 15 Emil Boljkovac 231 218 213 240 208 0 0 0 0 0 1,110 
 16 Bob Walters 259 228 159 211 232 0 0 0 0 0 1,089 
 17 Tim Dixon 162 182 288 292 160 0 0 0 0 0 1,084 
 18 John Blatherwick 172 194 195 315 185 0 0 0 0 0 1,061 
 19 Dan Tardio 256 244 179 192 184 0 0 0 0 0 1,055 
 20 Don Coull 161 225 199 216 251 0 0 0 0 0 1,052 
 21 Dan Balcom 273 178 207 182 204 0 0 0 0 0 1,044 
 22 Doug Plummer 256 150 189 271 163 0 0 0 0 0 1,029 
 23 Ken Groombridge 202 138 198 200 290 0 0 0 0 0 1,028 
 24 Ken Groombridge (2) 202 138 198 200 290 0 0 0 0 0 1,028  

 25 Dan Harris 156 229 225 224 191 0 0 0 0 0 1,025 
 26 Jim Ronaldson 204 204 191 216 207 0 0 0 0 0 1,022 
 27 Kevin Robins 210 164 252 206 170 0 0 0 0 0 1,002 
 28 Jeff Hancock 201 225 198 165 200 0 0 0 0 0 989 
 29 Rick Francis 183 200 155 268 181 0 0 0 0 0 987 
 30 Dave Johnson 189 195 219 164 211 0 0 0 0 0 978 
 31 Frank Newman 188 179 186 224 197 0 0 0 0 0 974 
 32 Ted Kormann 210 197 184 195 183 0 0 0 0 0 969 
 33 Glen McDonald 200 204 159 220 172 0 0 0 0 0 955 
 34 Bob Pellow 184 203 155 192 198 0 0 0 0 0 932 
 35 Neil Anderson 224 189 193 190 134 0 0 0 0 0 930 
 36 Jim McIntyre 175 184 277 119 173 0 0 0 0 0 928 
 37 Ross McNicoll 181 228 140 201 174 0 0 0 0 0 924 
 38 Rick Baker 181 182 193 205 157 0 0 0 0 0 918 
 39 Brian Lawrence 206 194 141 206 161 0 0 0 0 0 908 
 40 Eric Hancock 176 172 123 207 161 0 0 0 0 0 839 
 41 Bob Whetstone 154 178 150 173 161 0 0 0 0 0 816 
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 42 Robert Dudgeon 154 113 231 164 145 0 0 0 0 0 807 
 43 Richard Anderson 178 146 139 183 156 0 0 0 0 0 802 
 44 Hank Boerman 138 178 178 169 128 0 0 0 0 0 791 
 45 Kevin J Smith 158 118 163 213 127 0 0 0 0 0 779 
 46 Jason Kamienik 140 141 148 130 161 0 0 0 0 0 720 
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 1 Barb Chapman 193 0 227 34 319 126 231 38 209 16 201 8 1187 222 
 2 Catherine Sullivan 200 0 243 43 220 20 167 -33 302 102 255 55 1187 187 
 3 Sandi Horton 203 0 236 33 265 62 278 75 188 -15 206 3 1173 158 
 4 Rasa Roberts 164 0 174 10 155 -9 137 -27 192 28 309 145 967 147 
 5 Tracy Smith 223 0 234 11 265 42 220 -3 266 43 271 48 1256 141 
 6 Sherry Lutes 176 0 213 37 225 49 182 6 207 31 184 8 1011 131 
 7 Linda MacLean 237 0 235 -2 307 70 257 20 228 -9 287 50 1314 129 
 8 Sue Rainville 137 0 169 32 218 81 151 14 138 1 132 -5 808 123 
 9 Lisa Groombridge 178 0 202 24 194 16 198 20 199 21 191 13 984 94 
 10 Brenda Pankoff 182 0 185 3 210 28 194 12 226 44 171 -11 986 76 
 11 Anna Gasdia 207 0 205 -2 182 -25 261 54 233 26 220 13 1101 66 
 12 Barb Delaney 194 0 191 -3 222 28 211 17 228 34 178 -16 1030 60 
 13 Pam Secula 177 0 176 -1 185 8 239 62 168 -9 176 -1 944 59 
 14 Nancy Fleming 194 0 176 -18 223 29 232 38 219 25 166 -28 1016 46 
 15 Kathleen Coombs-Rona 201 0 241 40 180 -21 217 16 226 25 184 -17 1048 43 
 16 Sheila Mulvihill 142 0 171 29 132 -10 136 -6 176 34 137 -5 752 42 
 17 Michelle Swan 191 0 160 -31 181 -10 183 -8 238 47 216 25 978 23 
 18 Brenda Budarick 198 0 219 21 168 -30 248 50 169 -29 197 -1 1001 11 
 19 Margaret Andic 184 0 153 -31 138 -46 201 17 174 -10 257 73 923 3 
 20 Barb Murrell 170 0 152 -18 153 -17 198 28 159 -11 186 16 848 -2 
 21 Linda Thompson 163 0 190 27 149 -14 154 -9 138 -25 177 14 808 -7 
 22 Pam Wiebe 197 0 184 -13 185 -12 197 0 191 -6 214 17 971 -14 
 23 Debbie Vassos 120 0 101 -19 112 -8 122 2 147 27 97 -23 579 -21 
 24 Kelly Shelson 169 0 126 -43 195 26 162 -7 200 31 140 -29 823 -22 
 25 Julia Luther 150 0 163 13 166 16 136 -14 105 -45 145 -5 715 -35 
 26 Kathy Snow 159 0 139 -20 161 2 161 2 169 10 127 -32 757 -38 
 27 Connie Ward 249 0 229 -20 265 16 181 -68 252 3 272 23 1199 -46 
 28 Joan Joudrey 155 0 126 -29 120 -35 149 -6 173 18 160 5 728 -47 
 29 Karen Wood 206 0 200 -6 196 -10 223 17 174 -32 185 -21 978 -52 
 30 Ann Smith 173 0 160 -13 163 -10 204 31 159 -14 124 -49 810 -55 
 31 Marianne Corbet 201 0 208 7 146 -55 193 -8 236 35 153 -48 936 -69 
 32 Leslie Speers 190 0 164 -26 183 -7 166 -24 185 -5 175 -15 873 -77 
 33 Elaine Freiday 187 0 123 -64 199 12 181 -6 190 3 152 -35 845 -90 
 34 Sheri Perkins 211 0 195 -16 205 -6 165 -46 184 -27 177 -34 926 -129 
 35 Carol Blachford 176 0 131 -45 130 -46 194 18 143 -33 143 -33 741 -139 
 36 Lynn Kilbourne 204 0 194 -10 181 -23 175 -29 168 -36 144 -60 862 -158 
 37 Peggy Ham 196 0 178 -18 118 -78 143 -53 134 -62 200 4 773 -207 
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 1 Walter Heeney 182 0 214 32 162 -20 207 25 302 120 242 60 1127 217 
 2 Harry Lavigne 181 0 174 -7 301 120 237 56 213 32 194 13 1119 214 
 3 Rich Vassos 212 0 235 23 248 36 203 -9 260 48 265 53 1211 151 
 4 Bruce Whidden 211 0 255 44 196 -15 252 41 233 22 228 17 1164 109 
 5 Ken Groombridge 185 0 202 17 138 -47 198 13 200 15 290 105 1028 103 
 6 Ken Groombridge (2) 185 0 202 17 138 -47 198 13 200 15 290 105 1028 103 
 7 Bob Walters 200 0 259 59 228 28 159 -41 211 11 232 32 1089 89 
 8 Wayne Royer 231 0 277 46 292 61 246 15 213 -18 215 -16 1243 88 
 9 Iain MacLean 246 0 316 70 280 34 240 -6 199 -47 245 -1 1280 50 
 10 John Brown 230 0 253 23 196 -34 263 33 226 -4 242 12 1180 30 
 11 Dan Balcom 203 0 273 70 178 -25 207 4 182 -21 204 1 1044 29 
 12 David Biscardi 244 0 265 21 210 -34 279 35 270 26 222 -22 1246 26 
 13 Dan Tardio 207 0 256 49 244 37 179 -28 192 -15 184 -23 1055 20 
 14 Dan Harris 202 0 156 -46 229 27 225 23 224 22 191 -11 1025 15 
 15 John Conti 223 0 275 52 180 -43 268 45 217 -6 186 -37 1126 11 
 16 Ted Kormann 192 0 210 18 197 5 184 -8 195 3 183 -9 969 9 
 17 Jim Head 255 0 309 54 229 -26 251 -4 304 49 187 -68 1280 5 
 18 John Blatherwick 212 0 172 -40 194 -18 195 -17 315 103 185 -27 1061 1 
 19 Rick Baker 185 0 181 -4 182 -3 193 8 205 20 157 -28 918 -7 
 20 Don Coull 212 0 161 -51 225 13 199 -13 216 4 251 39 1052 -8 
 21 Hank Boerman 160 0 138 -22 178 18 178 18 169 9 128 -32 791 -9 
 22 Bob Whetstone 167 0 154 -13 178 11 150 -17 173 6 161 -6 816 -19 
 23 Tim Dixon 221 0 162 -59 182 -39 288 67 292 71 160 -61 1084 -21 
 24 Jim Thorpe 250 0 220 -30 256 6 331 81 160 -90 260 10 1227 -23 
 25 Eric Hancock 173 0 176 3 172 -1 123 -50 207 34 161 -12 839 -26 
 26 Jeff Hancock 203 0 201 -2 225 22 198 -5 165 -38 200 -3 989 -26 
 27 Frank Newman 203 0 188 -15 179 -24 186 -17 224 21 197 -6 974 -41 
 28 Rick Francis 206 0 183 -23 200 -6 155 -51 268 62 181 -25 987 -43 
 29 Emil Boljkovac 234 0 231 -3 218 -16 213 -21 240 6 208 -26 1110 -60 
 30 Jim McIntyre 198 0 175 -23 184 -14 277 79 119 -79 173 -25 928 -62 
 31 Brian Lawrence 195 0 206 11 194 -1 141 -54 206 11 161 -34 908 -67 
 32 Chris Lyttle 241 0 208 -33 199 -42 233 -8 271 30 222 -19 1133 -72 
 33 Terry Little 247 0 206 -41 238 -9 154 -93 298 51 267 20 1163 -72 
 34 Glen McDonald 207 0 200 -7 204 -3 159 -48 220 13 172 -35 955 -80 
 35 Neil Anderson 202 0 224 22 189 -13 193 -9 190 -12 134 -68 930 -80 
 36 Geoff Stevens 249 0 209 -40 234 -15 249 0 179 -70 283 34 1154 -91 
 37 Kevin Robins 220 0 210 -10 164 -56 252 32 206 -14 170 -50 1002 -98 
 38 Dave Johnson 216 0 189 -27 195 -21 219 3 164 -52 211 -5 978 -102 
 39 Jim Ronaldson 225 0 204 -21 204 -21 191 -34 216 -9 207 -18 1022 -103 
 40 Ross McNicoll 208 0 181 -27 228 20 140 -68 201 -7 174 -34 924 -116 
 41 Richard Anderson 186 0 178 -8 146 -40 139 -47 183 -3 156 -30 802 -128 
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 42 Don Cunningham 216 0 173 -43 166 -50 217 1 175 -41 211 -5 942 -138 
 43 Robert Dudgeon 194 0 154 -40 113 -81 231 37 164 -30 145 -49 807 -163 
 44 Doug Plummer 242 0 256 14 150 -92 189 -53 271 29 163 -79 1029 -181 
 45 Kevin J Smith 194 0 158 -36 118 -76 163 -31 213 19 127 -67 779 -191 
 46 Bob Pellow 225 0 184 -41 203 -22 155 -70 192 -33 198 -27 932 -193 
 47 Jason Kamienik 197 0 140 -57 141 -56 148 -49 130 -67 161 -36 720 -265 
 
 


